Vic-Press for Schedule 10S Type 304/304L stainless steel pipe provides a fast, easy, clean
and reliable means for joining ½ – 2"/15 – 50mm standard ASTM A-312 Schedule 10S
stainless steel pipe. Vic-Press for Schedule 10S products meet ASME requirements and ratings
for ANSI Class 150 systems for water, oil, gases and general chemical services and is pressure
rated up to a maximum of 500 psi/3450 kPa.†
The Vic-Press for Schedule 10S system requires no flame or arc as with welding, and no cut-
ting oil, chips or preparation time as with threading or flanging. Off-the-shelf Type 304 ASTM
A-312 Schedule 10S stainless steel pipe is cut to length, inserted into the coupling/fitting and

L = Flanged
G = Grooved
END TYPE CODE
W = Welded
EOB= End of Branch
Dimensional Information
Products in the Vic-Press for Schedule 10S system for Type 304
stainless steel have unique center-to-end or end-to-end dimensions
which incorporate specific, “takeout” dimensions for easy
fabrication calculations.
�Use of threaded products employing special features such as
probes, escutcheon cups, etc., should be checked to be certain
the thread standard and length of insertion are compatible with
fitting dimensions.
Failure to verify dimensional suitability in advance may result in
difficulties in assembly.
P
P P
Housing Body: Made from Type 304 stainless steel.
Threaded Outlets: Made from stainless steel bar conforming to ASTM A-276, Grade 304, or stainless steel pipe
conforming to ASTM A-312, Grade 304.
Plain End or Grooved End Products: Stainless steel pipe conforming to ASTM A-312, Grade 304.
Flanges for Style P595 and P565: ANSI Class 150, Grade 304.
Seals:
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
WARNING  WARNING
•	 Vic-Press for Schedule 10S products for Type 304 stainless steel must only be used on services com-
patible with seal and fitting materials.
•	 Incompatible services may result in leakage. Always reference the latest Victaulic Gasket Selection
Guide (05.01) for specific seal service recommendations and for a listing of services which are not
recommended.
* Services listed are General Service Recommendations only.
GRADE
TEMP.
RANGE COMPOUND
COLOR
CODE GENERAL SERVICE RECOMMENDATIONS
H
–20°F to +210°F
–29°C to +98°C
Two
Orange
Stripes
Recommended for hot petroleum/water mixtures, hyrdocarbons, air
with oil vapors, vegetable and mineral oils, engine oil, transmission oil.
ANSI/NSF 61 Annex G Certified for potable water up to 180°F/82°C.
***Standard Seal - Vic-Press products will ship with Grade "H" seal unless otherwise specified on your order
E –30°F to +250°F
–34°C to +121°C
EPDM
Ethylene
Propylene Diene
Monomer
Green
Stripe
Recommended for hot water service, dilute acids, oil-free air, chemical
services.
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR PETROLEUM SERVICES.
Not recommended for steam services.
ANSI/NSF 61 Annex G Certified for potable water up to 180°F/82°C.
O +20°F to +300°F
–7°C to +149°C Fluoroelastomer Blue
Stripe
Recommended for oxidizing acids, petroleum oils, halogenated
hydrocarbons, lubricants, hydraulic fluids, organic liquids, and air with
hydrocarbons.
Not recommended for HOT WATER OR steam services.
ANSI/NSF 61 Annex G Certified for potable water up to 180°F/82°C.
HNBR
Hydrogenated